

ESSB 5395 - H AMD TO ED COMM AMD (H-4971.4/20) **1868**

By Representative Klippert

WITHDRAWN 03/04/2020

1 On page 1, line 7 of the striking amendment, after "provide"
2 strike "comprehensive"

3
4 On page 1, line 9 of the striking amendment, after "the" strike
5 "comprehensive"

6
7 On page 1, line 21 of the striking amendment, after "provides"
8 strike "comprehensive"

9
10 On page 1, line 25 of the striking amendment, after "providing"
11 strike "comprehensive"

12
13 On page 1, line 28 of the striking amendment, after "the" strike
14 "comprehensive"

15
16 On page 2, line 5 of the striking amendment, after "within" strike
17 "~~((the))~~ its comprehensive" and insert "~~((the comprehensive))~~ its"

18
19 On page 2, line 8 of the striking amendment, after "(c)" strike
20 "Comprehensive sexual" and insert "Sexual"

21
22 On page 2, line 22 of the striking amendment, after "year," strike
23 "comprehensive"

24
25 On page 2, line 25 of the striking amendment, after "year," strike
26 "comprehensive"

27

1 On page 2, line 27 of the striking amendment, after "of" strike
2 "comprehensive"

3
4 On page 3, line 23 of the striking amendment, after "their" strike
5 "comprehensive"

6
7 On page 3, line 34 of the striking amendment, after "a" strike
8 "comprehensive"

9
10 On page 4, line 27 of the striking amendment, after "provide"
11 strike "comprehensive"

12
13 On page 5, line 4 of the striking amendment, after "that" strike
14 "comprehensive"

15
16 On page 5, beginning on line 11 of the striking amendment, strike
17 all of subsection (b)

18
19 Renumber the remaining subsections consecutively and correct any
20 internal references accordingly.

21
EFFECT: (1) Changes all references to "comprehensive sexual
health education" to "sexual health education."
(2) Removes the definition of "comprehensive sexual health
education."

--- END ---